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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 240 240
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Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All
programs
of all years)

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside
Male Female Students = State State Country
Students = Students (Including  (Including  (Including
male & male & male &
female) female) female)
240 150 390 192 198 0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2018-19)

(2019-20)

(2020-21)

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

240

240

240

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

218

212

155
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Academic
Year

(2019-20)

(2020-21)

(2021-22)

Economically = Socially
Backward Challenged

(Including (SC+ST+0OBC

male & Including

female) male &
female)

20 25

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

217

212

150

No. of students

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

from the State
and Central
Government

0

No. of
students
placed

215

212

149

No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
receiving full receiving full who are not
tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee

from from the reimbursement
Institution Private Bodies

Funds

0 0 45

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

575000 (Five Lakhs Seventy
Five Thousand)

650000 (Six Lakhs Fifty
Thousand)

650000 (Six Lakhs Fifty
Thousand)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

1

0

1
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Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22; Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
Full Time 0 0
Part Time 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 12958 (Twelve Thousand Nine Hun 250000 (Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand) 181227 (One Lakh Eighty One Thou
dred Fifty eight) sand Two Hundred Twenty Seven)
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Financial Year

Expenditure on setting up/upgradation of laboratory

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall, library excluding expenditure
on Land ,Building, Roads etc.)

Annual Operational Expenditure

A. Salary of Teaching Staff
B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/
Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2021-22
Utilised Amount

0 (Zero)

45735 (Forty Five Thousand Seven
Hundred Thirty Five)

28861205 (Two Crore Eighty Eight L
akhs Sixty One Thousand Two Hun
dred Five)

6423232 (Sixty four Lakh twenty th
ree thousand two hundred thirty t
WO0)

286000 (Two Lakh Eighty Six Thous
and)

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)
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2021-22

200000

2020-21
Utilised Amount

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

30013234 (Three Crore Thirteen Th
ousand Two hundred Thirty Four)

17510787 (One Crore Seventy Five
Lakhs Ten Thousand Seven Hundre
d Eighty Seven)

106250 (One Lakh Six Thousand T
wo Hundred Fifty)

2020-21 2019-20
1 1
1 1
200000 150000

2019-20
Utilised Amount

2809806 (Twenty Eight Lakh Nine T
housand Eight Hundred Six)

1123841 (Eleven Lakhs Twenty Thr
ee Thousand Eight Hundred Forty
One)

36297848 (Three Crore Sixty Two L
akhs Ninety Seven Thousand Eight
Hundred Forty Eight)

17862612 (One Crore Seventy Eight
Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Six Hun
dred and Twelve)

572531 (Five Lakhs Seventy Two Th
ousand Five Hundred Thirty One)
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Financial Year 2021-22

Amount Received in Words Two Lakhs

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Financial Year 2021-22
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 3

Total no. of Client Organizations 3

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 1000000
Amount Received in Words Ten Lakhs

Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management Development Programs
Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Excluding Lodging & Boarding Charges) (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words
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2020-21
Two Lakhs
2020-21
2
2
900000
Nine Lakh
2021-22
2
30
250000

Two lakhs Fifty Thousand

2019-20

One Lakh Fifty Thousand

2019-20

1080000

Ten Lakh Eighty Thousand

2020-21

2
26
250000

Two lakhs Fifty Thousand

2019-20

36

200000

Two Lakhs
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PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Currently working with Joining Leaving Association
Months) institution? Date Date type

1 Dr Tripti Sahu 43 Professor Female Ph.D 266 Yes 16-08- Regular
2012

2 NITIN RANJAN 40  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 188 Yes 01-08- Regular
2011

3 NIDHI GIRAHIYA 44 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 288 Yes 05-02- Regular
2016

4 PRIYANKAROTEY 35  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 180 Yes 06-11- Regular
2017

5 VIJAY NIMBALKAR 53  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 374 Yes 02-12- Regular
2008

6 NALINI DIXIT 43 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 228 Yes 08-02- Regular
2016
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

ANIL VARMA

SANGEETA RAJPUT

AKANKSHA
TAUNK

LAXMIDHAR
BISWAL

VINI LALWANI

GIRISH NAIK

DR LOKESH
ARORA

MANISH
MUNDADA

KSHIROD CHAND
DR SHEKHAR
VERMA

NISHANT RANJAN

Vilas Kulkarni

Parija Bhise

54

55

37

51

36

53

40

45

42

40

40

65

41

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director / Vice

Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MPM

MBA

Ph.D

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

MBA

408

274

168

108

132

310

216

296

192

204

226

504

168

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

23-06- -
2014

01-06- -
2008

15-06- —
2011

07-07- —
2014

14-02- —
2018

01-06- -
2018

09-09- -
2019

15-06- —
2006

07-04- —
2015

19-04- -
2016

02-09- -
2009

01-11- —
2015

09-09- —
2019

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Vivek Marathe

GV SUBBA RAO

GAURAV

BAKLIWAL

Amarendra Sahoo

ABHAY MISHRA

TARUN BOTHRA

DR BHARAT

DALAL

RONAK SHAH

SUMEDHA

KULKARNI

Rajesh Nambiar

Kapil Kapadiya

Priti Dewangan

Shalu Ramnani

49

74

45

65

43

37

61

40

60

50

36

25

38

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Reader

Assistant Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

M.A

MPM

192

372

180

360

228

173

456

93

420

340

168

29

182

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

15-06- Visiting
2018

15-06- Visiting
2018

15-06- Visiting
2015

15-02- Other
2017

08-04- Regular
2017

14-02- Visiting
2018

01-02- Regular
2021

01-07- Visiting
2018

01-02- Visiting
2022

15-06- Visiting
2018

18-06- Regular
2021

03-01- Regular
2022

03-01- Regular
2022
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33 Roopkumar
Singhal

34 Shashikant
Kamble

35 Samrat Ray

36 P Mallikharjuna
Rao

37 Cyril Crasto

38 Ashok Kumar

39 Neha Agarwal

40 Ayushi Srivastava

41 Deepika Ameta

42 Aparna Malik

43 Megha Upadhyay

44 Shreekant S
Bedekar

(J I agree

53

52

33

62

53

57

40

31

32

30

57

Dean / Principal / Director / Vice

Chancellor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

M.Tech

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

B.E

396

288

58

480

336

240

120

30

108

41

420

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

03-01- Regular
2022
07-11- Regular
2007
01-12- Regular
2022
15-07- Visiting
2022
01-07- Visiting
2022
20-07- Visiting
2022
02-01- Regular
2017
12-08- Regular
2020
02-01- Regular
2023
01-12- Regular
2022
01-06- Regular
2022
07-11- Visiting
2022
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