

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Education

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-I-1152 Institute Name: INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	240	240				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	240	150	390	192	198	0	20	25	0	0	0	45

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2018-19)	240	218	(2019-20)	217	215	575000 (Five Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand)	1
(2019-20)	240	212	(2020-21)	212	212	650000 (Six Lakhs Fifty Thousand)	0
(2020-21)	240	155	(2021-22)	150	149	650000 (Six Lakhs Fifty Thousand)	1

Ph.D Student Details

		Total Students	Total Students					
Full Time		0	0					
Part Time		0						
lo. of Ph.D students graduat	ed (including Integrated Ph.D) 2021-22	2020-21	2019-20					
	ed (including Integrated Ph.D) 2021-22	2020-21	2019-20					
lo. of Ph.D students graduat Full Time		2020-21 0	2019-20 0					

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20								
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount					
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludin	ng expenditure on buildings)							
Library (Books, Journals and e-Resources only)	12958 (Twelve Thousand Nine Hun dred Fifty eight)	250000 (Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand)	181227 (One Lakh Eighty One Thou sand Two Hundred Twenty Seven)					

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Expenditure on setting up/upgradation of laboratory	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	2809806 (Twenty Eight Lakh Nine T housand Eight Hundred Six)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library excluding expenditure on Land ,Building, Roads etc.)	45735 (Forty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Five)	0 (Zero)	1123841 (Eleven Lakhs Twenty Thr ee Thousand Eight Hundred Forty One)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
A. Salary of Teaching Staff B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff	28861205 (Two Crore Eighty Eight L akhs Sixty One Thousand Two Hun dred Five)	30013234 (Three Crore Thirteen Th ousand Two hundred Thirty Four)	36297848 (Three Crore Sixty Two L akhs Ninety Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Eight)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	6423232 (Sixty four Lakh twenty th ree thousand two hundred thirty t wo)	17510787 (One Crore Seventy Five Lakhs Ten Thousand Seven Hundre d Eighty Seven)	17862612 (One Crore Seventy Eight Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Six Hun dred and Twelve)
National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/ Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute	286000 (Two Lakh Eighty Six Thous and)	106250 (One Lakh Six Thousand T wo Hundred Fifty)	572531 (Five Lakhs Seventy Two Th ousand Five Hundred Thirty One)

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	1	1	1
Total no. of Funding Agencies	1	1	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	200000	200000	150000

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
Amount Received in Words	Two Lakhs	Two Lakhs	One Lakh Fifty Thousand

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	3	2	3
Total no. of Client Organizations	3	2	3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	1000000	900000	1080000
Amount Received in Words	Ten Lakhs	Nine Lakh	Ten Lakh Eighty Thousand

Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management Development Programs	2	2	3
Total no. of Participants	30	26	36
Total Annual Earnings (Excluding Lodging & Boarding Charges) (Amount in Rupees)	250000	250000	200000
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Two lakhs Fifty Thousand	Two lakhs Fifty Thousand	Two Lakhs

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr Tripti Sahu	43	Professor	Female	Ph.D	266	Yes	16-08- 2012		Regular
2	NITIN RANJAN	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	188	Yes	01-08- 2011		Regular
3	NIDHI GIRAHIYA	44	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	288	Yes	05-02- 2016		Regular
4	PRIYANKA ROTEY	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	180	Yes	06-11- 2017		Regular
5	VIJAY NIMBALKAR	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	374	Yes	02-12- 2008		Regular
6	NALINI DIXIT	43	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	228	Yes	08-02- 2016		Regular

		1							1	1
7	ANIL VARMA	54	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	408	Yes	23-06- 2014		Regular
8	SANGEETA RAJPUT	55	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	274	Yes	01-06- 2008		Regular
9	AKANKSHA TAUNK	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	168	Yes	15-06- 2011		Regular
10	LAXMIDHAR BISWAL	51	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	108	Yes	07-07- 2014		Regular
11	VINI LALWANI	36	Assistant Professor	Female	MPM	132	Yes	14-02- 2018		Regular
12	GIRISH NAIK	53	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	310	Yes	01-06- 2018		Regular
13	DR LOKESH ARORA	40	Other	Female	Ph.D	216	Yes	09-09- 2019		Regular
14	MANISH MUNDADA	45	Other	Male	MBA	296	Yes	15-06- 2006		Regular
15	KSHIROD CHAND	42	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	192	Yes	07-04- 2015		Regular
16	DR SHEKHAR VERMA	40	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	204	Yes	19-04- 2016		Regular
17	NISHANT RANJAN	40	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	226	Yes	02-09- 2009		Regular
18	Vilas Kulkarni	65	Professor	Male	Ph.D	504	Yes	01-11- 2015		Regular
19	Parija Bhise	41	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	168	Yes	09-09- 2019		Visiting

				-		1		1	1	
20	Vivek Marathe	49	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	192	Yes	15-06- 2018		Visiting
21	GV SUBBA RAO	74	Professor	Male	Ph.D	372	Yes	15-06- 2018		Visiting
22	GAURAV BAKLIWAL	45	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	180	Yes	15-06- 2015		Visiting
23	Amarendra Sahoo	65	Professor	Male	Ph.D	360	Yes	15-02- 2017		Other
24	ABHAY MISHRA	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	228	Yes	08-04- 2017		Regular
25	TARUN BOTHRA	37	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	173	Yes	14-02- 2018		Visiting
26	DR BHARAT DALAL	61	Professor	Male	Ph.D	456	Yes	01-02- 2021		Regular
27	RONAK SHAH	40	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	93	Yes	01-07- 2018		Visiting
28	SUMEDHA KULKARNI	60	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	420	Yes	01-02- 2022		Visiting
29	Rajesh Nambiar	50	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	340	Yes	15-06- 2018		Visiting
30	Kapil Kapadiya	36	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	168	Yes	18-06- 2021		Regular
31	Priti Dewangan	25	Reader	Female	M.A	29	Yes	03-01- 2022		Regular
32	Shalu Ramnani	38	Assistant Professor	Female	MPM	182	Yes	03-01- 2022		Regular

33	Roopkumar Singhal	53	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	396	Yes	03-01- 2022	 Regular
34	Shashikant Kamble	52	Other	Male	M. Phil	288	Yes	07-11- 2007	 Regular
35	Samrat Ray	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	58	Yes	01-12- 2022	 Regular
36	P Mallikharjuna Rao	62	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	480	Yes	15-07- 2022	 Visiting
37	Cyril Crasto	53	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	336	Yes	01-07- 2022	 Visiting
38	Ashok Kumar	57	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	20-07- 2022	 Visiting
39	Neha Agarwal	40	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	120	Yes	02-01- 2017	 Regular
40	Ayushi Srivastava	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	82	Yes	12-08- 2020	 Regular
41	Deepika Ameta	32	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	30	Yes	02-01- 2023	 Regular
42	Aparna Malik	30	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	108	Yes	01-12- 2022	 Regular
43	Megha Upadhyay	35	Other	Female	Ph.D	41	Yes	01-06- 2022	 Regular
44	Shreekant S Bedekar	57	Other	Male	B.E	420	Yes	07-11- 2022	 Visiting

🗌 l agree

Submit